


4. How many unfilled hourly craft or salaried positions did you have on June 30, 2024? Responses:
18 Salaried; 15 Craft
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5. Ifyour firm is having trouble filling salaried positions, please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling (Mark all that apply)

Accounting personnel (16 firms)
Architects (2 firms)

Al (artificial intelligence) personnel/specialist (3 firms)

BIM personnel (8 firms)

Engineers (7 firms)

Environmental compliance professionals (4 firms)
Estimating personnel (17 firms)

Human Resources (12 firms)

Finance (12 firms)

Payroll (13 firms)

IT personnel (10 firms)
Lean construction professionals (5 firms)

Marketing/ sales reps (10 firms)

Project managers/supervisors (17 firms)
Quality control personnel (9 firms)
Safety personnel (15 firms)

Software/database personnel (6 firms)

Superintendents (17 firms)
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6. If your firm is having trouble filling hourly craft positions, please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling (Mark all that apply).

Construction inspectors (0 firms) | 0%

Electricians (5 firms) [y

Equipment operators-cranes, heavy equipment (8 firms) [ e

Equipment operators—drones, robots, other remote I s
operations (2 firms)

Installers-drywall (1 firm) [ NG 100%

Installers-other (4 firms) [ NNNGNGENEEE 67%

iron workers (3 firms) [ NNGNGEE 7%

Laborers (9 firms) [N 6%

Mechanics (6 firms) e

Pipefitters/welders (5 firms) [ NNNGNGGEGRE

Pipelayers (5 firms) N M M co%

Plumbers (3 firms) - | 67%

sheet metal workers (1 firm) - | 100%

Surveyors (4 firms) | T M I 100%

~

b%

~

5%

~

5%

~

b%

Traffic control personnel (3 firms) | 0%

Truck drivers (8 firms) m 60%
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11. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft, salaried personnel or both in the past 12 months?
(Mark all that apply) Responses: 249

12. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the following? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 20

13.



14. How do you expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? Responses: 17

We expect to reduce headcount | 0%

No net change H 24%
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15. Regarding Al and robotics, which statements do you believe when it comes to construction jobs in the next 5

years? Responses: 20
A 2%

40%
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16. How many total employees did your firm employ at all of its locations as of June 30, 2024? Responses: 20



17. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responses: 20

18.



